



DEDICATED FREIGHT CORRIDOR CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise
 B/3rd Floor, 4-D Square Mall, Opp. Vishwkarma Engg. College, Visat-Gandhinagar
 Highway, Ahmedabad-380005

Date : 09.09.2019

Corrigendum-2

NAME OF WORK :- Construction of 02 Nos. of Road over Bridges including approaches complete in lieu of LC No.170 at Railway km. 655/1-2 (DFC CH. 110.105) between Umardashi and Palanpur stations and LC No.174 at Railway km 661/4-5 (DFC CH. 104.183) between Umardashi and Chhapi stations of Ahmedabad-Palanpur section of Ahmedabad Division of Western Railway.

Following amendments/Corrections are issued for Tender No. DFC/ADI/ENGG/ ADI-PNU/ROB/L.C.NO.170 & 174/19.

| Sr No. | Bid Document | Paragraph or Clause No. / Page No. | Existing Provision in the Bid Document | Amended provision in the Bid Document |
|--------|-------------------------|---|---|--|
| 1 | Financial Bid Packet-B | Summary of Prices, Notes (ii), page No.4. | Notes:(ii) The Contractor shall be responsible for deposition of applicable GST to the concerned authority and DFCCIL shall Pay the applicable GST after receipt of GST invoice with on account bill from the contractor. | Notes:(ii) The Contractor shall be responsible for deposition of applicable GST to the concerned authority. Since rates are inclusive of GST, DFCCIL shall Pay on account bill after receipt of GST invoice from the contractor. |
| 2 | Technical Bid Packet –A | Part–I, Chapter-III, Preamble and General Instructions to Tenderer, Page No. 21, 1.3.4.8 c) | c)The successful tenderer who is liable to be registered under CGST/IGST/UTGST/SGST Act shall submit GSTIN along with other details required under CGST/IGST/UTGST/SGST Act to DFCCIL immediately after the award of contract, without which no payment shall be released to the Contractor. The Contractor shall be responsible for deposition of applicable GST to the concerned authority and DFCCIL shall Pay the applicable GST after receipt of GST invoice with on account bill from the contractor. | c)The successful tenderer who is liable to be registered under CGST/IGST/UTGST/SGST Act shall submit GSTIN along with other details required under CGST/IGST/UTGST/SGST Act to DFCCIL immediately after the award of contract, without which no payment shall be released to the Contractor. The Contractor shall be responsible for deposition of applicable GST to the concerned authority. Since rates are inclusive of GST, DFCCIL shall Pay on account bill after receipt of GST invoice from the contractor. |

Note:- Other Particulars of Tender Document will remain UNCHANGED.

Chief General Manager/DFCCIL
Ahmedabad.